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Women's Pac-10 Championship

Karsten Golf Course
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Tempe,

PING/ASU Invitational and 2011 Pac-10 Championships

Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19

Team

Southern California
Arizona

UCLA

California

Stanford

Arizona State
Oregon
Washington
Oregon State
Washington State

282
290
284
293
282
304
290
307
309
323

291
290
300
295
298
296
306
299
304
315

Scores

291
289
289
292
304
291
296
308
315
304

864
869
873
880
884
891
892
914
928
942
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+16
+20
+27
+28
+50
+64
+78
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Start

T1
T1
T4
10
T4
T20
T4
T4
T11

T20

T4
T11

T4

14
T15
T18

25
T15
T18
T11
T20
T34
T29
T29
T20
T20
T32
T34
T26
T26
T38
T29
T34
T34
T38
T38

44
T32

43
T38
T46
T26

45

T38

Finish
T1
T1

3
T4
T4
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
11
12
T13
T13
T15
T15
T17
T17
T19
T19
T19
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
28
T29
T29
T29
T29
T33
T33
35
36
T37
T37
T37
T40
T40
T42
T42
T44

T44

Player

Tiffany Lua
Sophia Popov
Carlota Ciganda
Pia Halbig
Isabelle Boineau
Kendra Little
Joanne Lee
Kyndall Ardoin
Lizette Salas
Cyna Rodriguez
Nikki Koller

Sally Watson
Margarita Ramos
Marissa Mar
Erica Omlid
Stephanie Kono
Emily Childs

Ani Gulugian
Sadena Parks
Glory Yang
Kristina Wong
Ashley Edwards
Justine Lee
Daniela Ordonez
Lee Lopez
Rebecca Durham
Seshia Lei Telles
Daniela Holmgqvist
Alejandra Llaneza
Anya Alvarez
Giulia Molinaro
Rachel Morris
Raphaela Dyer
Lila Barton
Cheyenne Hickle
Nicola Roessler
A Ram Choi
Whitney French
Emma Betland
Darcie Richmond
Kelli Bowers
Allison Travis
Lauren Sewell
Laura Blanco

Chelsey Lind

Women's Pac-10 Championship

Karsten Golf Course
Tempe,
PING/ASU Invitational and 2011 Pac-10 Championships
Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19

Team

UCLA

Southern California
Arizona State
California
Arizona

Oregon

California
Arizona

Southern California
Southern California
Arizona

Stanford

Arizona

Stanford

Oregon

UCLA

California

UCLA
Washington
UCLA

Stanford

Oregon

Arizona State
Arizona State
UCLA

Stanford

Oregon State
California
Arizona
Washington
Arizona State
Southern California
Oregon

Stanford

Oregon

California
Washington
Oregon State
Washington State
Washington
Washington
Washington State
Oregon State
Arizona State

Oregon State

68
69
74
73
70
72
71
72
72
69
76
70
72
69
71
71
73
74
72
72
70
72
78
76
73
73
76
76
77
78
76
76
75
76
76
77
81
78
78
79
78
81
75
81

80

72
71
69
71
73
77
72
71
73
72
73
73
73
74
75
76
75
76
75
76
75
77
76
76
79
76
73
77
77
73
75
79
77
78
78
78
74
80
75
78
77
81
76
78

75

Scores

70
70
70
71
72
68
74
74
72
76
69
76
75
77
75
74
74
72
76
75
78
76
71
73
73
76
76
73
74
77
77
73
77
75
77
77
78
75
80
77
79
73
84
79

83

210
210
213
215
215
217
217
217
217
217
218
219
220
220
221
221
222
222
223
223
223
225
225
225
225
225
225
226
228
228
228
228
229
229
231
232
233
233
233
234
234
235
235
238

238
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Start

T46
48
49
50

T15

Finish

Player

T44 Mallory Kent
47 Kristen Allard
48 Ali Thompson

49 Rachael Fischer

Lisa McCloskey

Women's Pac-10 Championship

Karsten Golf Course
Tempe, AZ
PING/ASU Invitational and 2011 Pac-10 Championships
Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19

Team

Washington State
Washington State
Washington State
Oregon State
Southern California

80
84
85
85
72

82
79
80
84
75

Scores

76
77
78
81

238
240
243
250
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Women's Pac-10 Championship

PING/ASU Invitational and 2011 Pac-10 Championships

Karsten Golf Course
Tempe, AZ

Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
1 Southern California 282 291 291 864
T Sophia Popov (1) 69 71 70 210
T6 Lizette Salas (2) 72 73 72 217
T6 Cyna Rodriguez (4) 69 72 76 217
T29 Rachel Morris (5) 76 79 73 228
50 Lisa McCloskey (3) 72 75 0 147
2 Arizona 290 290 289 869
T4 Isabelle Boineau (1) 70 73 72 215
T6 Kyndall Ardoin (2) 72 71 74 217
1" Nikki Koller (3) 76 73 69 218
T13 Margarita Ramos (4) 72 73 75 220
T29 Alejandra Llaneza (5) 77 77 74 228
3 UCLA 284 300 289 873
T1 Tiffany Lua (1) 68 72 70 210
T15 Stephanie Kono (2) 71 76 74 221
T17 Ani Gulugian (4) 74 76 72 222
T19 Glory Yang (5) 72 76 75 223
T22 Lee Lopez (3) 73 79 73 225
4 California 293 295 292 880
T4 Pia Halbig (2) 73 71 71 215
T6 Joanne Lee (1) 71 72 74 217
T17 Emily Childs (4) 73 75 74 222
28 Daniela Holmqvist (3) 76 77 73 226
36 Nicola Roessler (5) 77 78 77 232
5 Stanford 282 298 304 884
12 Sally Watson (2) 70 73 76 219
T13 Marissa Mar (5) 69 74 77 220
T19 Kristina Wong (1) 70 75 78 223
T22 Rebecca Durham (3) 73 76 76 225
T33 Lila Barton (4) 76 78 75 229
6 Arizona State 304 296 291 891
3 Carlota Ciganda (1) 74 69 70 213
T22 Justine Lee (3) 78 76 71 225
T22 Daniela Ordonez (5) 76 76 73 225
T29 Giulia Molinaro (2) 76 75 77 228
T44 Laura Blanco (4) 81 78 79 238
7 Oregon 290 306 296 892
T6 Kendra Little (2) 72 77 68 217
T15 Erica Omlid (1) 71 75 75 221
T22 Ashley Edwards (3) 72 77 76 225
T33 Raphaela Dyer (5) 75 77 77 229
35 Cheyenne Hickle (4) 76 78 77 231
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
8 Washington 307 299 308 914
T19 Sadena Parks (4) 72 75 76 223
T29 Anya Alvarez (1) 78 73 77 228
T37 A Ram Choi (3) 81 74 78 233
T40 Kelli Bowers (2) 78 77 79 234
T40 Darcie Richmond (5) 79 78 77 234
9 Oregon State 309 304 315 928
T22 Seshia Lei Telles (2) 76 73 76 225
T37 Whitney French (3) 78 80 75 233
T42 Lauren Sewell (1) 75 76 84 235
T44 Chelsey Lind (5) 80 75 83 238
49 Rachael Fischer (4) 85 84 81 250
10 Washington State 323 315 304 942
T37 Emma Betland (1) 78 75 80 233
T42 Allison Travis (5) 81 81 73 235
T44 Mallory Kent (3) 80 82 76 238
47 Kristen Allard (2) 84 79 77 240
48 Ali Thompson (4) 85 80 78 243
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