

Women's Pac-10 Championship

Karsten Golf Course
Tempe, AZ

PING/ASU Invitational and 2011 Pac-10 Championships
Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19

1	2	3	Team	Scores				
T1	1	1	Southern California	282	291	291	864	E
T4	T2	2	Arizona	290	290	289	869	+5
	3	4	3 UCLA	284	300	289	873	+9
	6	5	4 California	293	295	292	880	+16
T1	T2	5	Stanford	282	298	304	884	+20
	7	7	6 Arizona State	304	296	291	891	+27
T4	6	7	Oregon	290	306	296	892	+28
	8	8	8 Washington	307	299	308	914	+50
	9	9	9 Oregon State	309	304	315	928	+64
10	10	10	Washington State	323	315	304	942	+78

Women's Pac-10 Championship

Karsten Golf Course

Tempe, AZ

PING/ASU Invitational and 2011 Pac-10 Championships

Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores				
T1	T1	Tiffany Lua	UCLA	68	72	70	210	-6
T1	T1	Sophia Popov	Southern California	69	71	70	210	-6
T4	3	Carlota Ciganda	Arizona State	74	69	70	213	-3
10	T4	Pia Halbig	California	73	71	71	215	-1
T4	T4	Isabelle Boineau	Arizona	70	73	72	215	-1
T20	T6	Kendra Little	Oregon	72	77	68	217	+1
T4	T6	Joanne Lee	California	71	72	74	217	+1
T4	T6	Kyndall Ardoin	Arizona	72	71	74	217	+1
T11	T6	Lizette Salas	Southern California	72	73	72	217	+1
3	T6	Cyna Rodriguez	Southern California	69	72	76	217	+1
T20	11	Nikki Koller	Arizona	76	73	69	218	+2
T4	12	Sally Watson	Stanford	70	73	76	219	+3
T11	T13	Margarita Ramos	Arizona	72	73	75	220	+4
T4	T13	Marissa Mar	Stanford	69	74	77	220	+4
14	T15	Erica Omlid	Oregon	71	75	75	221	+5
T15	T15	Stephanie Kono	UCLA	71	76	74	221	+5
T18	T17	Emily Childs	California	73	75	74	222	+6
25	T17	Ani Gulugian	UCLA	74	76	72	222	+6
T15	T19	Sadena Parks	Washington	72	75	76	223	+7
T18	T19	Glory Yang	UCLA	72	76	75	223	+7
T11	T19	Kristina Wong	Stanford	70	75	78	223	+7
T20	T22	Ashley Edwards	Oregon	72	77	76	225	+9
T34	T22	Justine Lee	Arizona State	78	76	71	225	+9
T29	T22	Daniela Ordonez	Arizona State	76	76	73	225	+9
T29	T22	Lee Lopez	UCLA	73	79	73	225	+9
T20	T22	Rebecca Durham	Stanford	73	76	76	225	+9
T20	T22	Seshia Lei Telles	Oregon State	76	73	76	225	+9
T32	28	Daniela Holmqvist	California	76	77	73	226	+10
T34	T29	Alejandra Llana	Arizona	77	77	74	228	+12
T26	T29	Anya Alvarez	Washington	78	73	77	228	+12
T26	T29	Giulia Molinaro	Arizona State	76	75	77	228	+12
T38	T29	Rachel Morris	Southern California	76	79	73	228	+12
T29	T33	Raphaella Dyer	Oregon	75	77	77	229	+13
T34	T33	Lila Barton	Stanford	76	78	75	229	+13
T34	35	Cheyenne Hickle	Oregon	76	78	77	231	+15
T38	36	Nicola Roessler	California	77	78	77	232	+16
T38	T37	A Ram Choi	Washington	81	74	78	233	+17
44	T37	Whitney French	Oregon State	78	80	75	233	+17
T32	T37	Emma Betland	Washington State	78	75	80	233	+17
43	T40	Darcie Richmond	Washington	79	78	77	234	+18
T38	T40	Kelli Bowers	Washington	78	77	79	234	+18
T46	T42	Allison Travis	Washington State	81	81	73	235	+19
T26	T42	Lauren Sewell	Oregon State	75	76	84	235	+19
45	T44	Laura Blanco	Arizona State	81	78	79	238	+22
T38	T44	Chelsey Lind	Oregon State	80	75	83	238	+22

Women's Pac-10 Championship

Karsten Golf Course
Tempe, AZ

PING/ASU Invitational and 2011 Pac-10 Championships
Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores				
T46	T44	Mallory Kent	Washington State	80	82	76	238	+22
48	47	Kristen Allard	Washington State	84	79	77	240	+24
49	48	Ali Thompson	Washington State	85	80	78	243	+27
50	49	Rachael Fischer	Oregon State	85	84	81	250	+34
T15	-	Lisa McCloskey	Southern California	72	75	W	-	-

Women's Pac-10 Championship

Karsten Golf Course

Tempe, AZ

PING/ASU Invitational and 2011 Pac-10 Championships

Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19

Pos.	Team/Player (seed)	Rd 1	Rd 2	Rd 3	Total
1	Southern California	282	291	291	864
T1	Sophia Popov (1)	69	71	70	210
T6	Lizette Salas (2)	72	73	72	217
T6	Cyna Rodriguez (4)	69	72	76	217
T29	Rachel Morris (5)	76	79	73	228
50	Lisa McCloskey (3)	72	75	0	147
2	Arizona	290	290	289	869
T4	Isabelle Boineau (1)	70	73	72	215
T6	Kyndall Ardoin (2)	72	71	74	217
11	Nikki Koller (3)	76	73	69	218
T13	Margarita Ramos (4)	72	73	75	220
T29	Alejandra Llana (5)	77	77	74	228
3	UCLA	284	300	289	873
T1	Tiffany Lua (1)	68	72	70	210
T15	Stephanie Kono (2)	71	76	74	221
T17	Ani Gulugian (4)	74	76	72	222
T19	Glory Yang (5)	72	76	75	223
T22	Lee Lopez (3)	73	79	73	225
4	California	293	295	292	880
T4	Pia Halbig (2)	73	71	71	215
T6	Joanne Lee (1)	71	72	74	217
T17	Emily Childs (4)	73	75	74	222
28	Daniela Holmqvist (3)	76	77	73	226
36	Nicola Roessler (5)	77	78	77	232
5	Stanford	282	298	304	884
12	Sally Watson (2)	70	73	76	219
T13	Marissa Mar (5)	69	74	77	220
T19	Kristina Wong (1)	70	75	78	223
T22	Rebecca Durham (3)	73	76	76	225
T33	Lila Barton (4)	76	78	75	229
6	Arizona State	304	296	291	891
3	Carlota Ciganda (1)	74	69	70	213
T22	Justine Lee (3)	78	76	71	225
T22	Daniela Ordonez (5)	76	76	73	225
T29	Giulia Molinaro (2)	76	75	77	228
T44	Laura Blanco (4)	81	78	79	238
7	Oregon	290	306	296	892
T6	Kendra Little (2)	72	77	68	217
T15	Erica Omlid (1)	71	75	75	221
T22	Ashley Edwards (3)	72	77	76	225
T33	Raphaela Dyer (5)	75	77	77	229
35	Cheyenne Hickle (4)	76	78	77	231

Pos.	Team/Player (seed)	Rd 1	Rd 2	Rd 3	Total
8	Washington	307	299	308	914
T19	Sadena Parks (4)	72	75	76	223
T29	Anya Alvarez (1)	78	73	77	228
T37	A Ram Choi (3)	81	74	78	233
T40	Kelli Bowers (2)	78	77	79	234
T40	Darcie Richmond (5)	79	78	77	234
9	Oregon State	309	304	315	928
T22	Seshia Lei Telles (2)	76	73	76	225
T37	Whitney French (3)	78	80	75	233
T42	Lauren Sewell (1)	75	76	84	235
T44	Chelsey Lind (5)	80	75	83	238
49	Rachael Fischer (4)	85	84	81	250
10	Washington State	323	315	304	942
T37	Emma Betland (1)	78	75	80	233
T42	Allison Travis (5)	81	81	73	235
T44	Mallory Kent (3)	80	82	76	238
47	Kristen Allard (2)	84	79	77	240
48	Ali Thompson (4)	85	80	78	243